PARTS LIST

MARINE DIESEL ENGINE

7 A One

PUBLICATION NO.
PRELIMINARY

FOTERREKE

Engines & Generators

WESTERBENE CORPORATION
1850 JOMN HRANCOCK ROAD
TAUNTON, MA 02790-7319 U.S.A.
MWRLIESTERDEXE. COM







TMPORTANT
Frotuce Suftwere Discdelmer

Mroduct scfiwre of all inds, such as brachures, dravdng, technical data,
Spuruer's ol woxlufop ek, purts ets and pars prics ety id cther
(nfassmstion, instnictions sivd speciications provided from sources othar than

" vetpameihie fer e covtert of such sofwere, ialns NG warranties or
reproseniaiions With respect thaveln, Incuing the acauracy, timetiness or
onmplebanss Hherect, and wil In no avent be Rable for sny typa of dameges of
mmnmmcmuu. the fumishing or use of

For @umpia, components and MW Wosterbele's
mumwmm.mﬂmu“w

elactricsl componants,
amnummummm
Aotk doparsd on such softwere for the design of Westerbelwe's own
=~mm-’ummmw-ﬂm
changes e by Weshwbul's sppliars, of which Westerbehe rarsly
umnmnmmdlmumm
ol after such changss taim placs.

Wnbinbuien cuatomaers should sieo imep in mind the time span hetween
mdmmmunm-uud

1 sswmation, groduct softwars provided with Wasierbelw products, whether
Fom Wastarbehe or other suppiiers, must not and cannot be relled upan
@xtubvly 03 the definliive sithority an the sespaciive product. It aok anly
-l goud sene Int I Ixpariive thet approprisie sepsasanistives of
anwhmhmomum
and arvency of the product sofbwere being consudied by the castomer.






Crankcase

Pos. | Pres Designation
1 1 CRANKCASE ASSY H¥60
2 2 STUD-CYL MTG NEY e
3 2 STUD-CYL MTG Y5 5
4 4 STUD N5 10
5 1 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 1-POL Y5% 1}
7 1 GASKET-CRANKCASE LT
7 1 GASKET
8 1 COVER “5GYp.
9 6 SCREW HD C.S. MEX16
10 1 O-RING 99X3 Y5¢ro
1 1 MAIN BEARING HOUSING HEPa2
12 1 RETAINING RING 80X2.5 uSsGIY
13 1 OIL SEAL 80X80X8 925
14 4 NUT-HEX M8
15 4 TOOTHED SPRING WASHER i8.4
16 1 OIL PUMP HS5en
17 1 GASKET-OlL PUMP Y5839
18 3 'l LOCK WASHER B
19 1 | SCREW HEX M6X20
20 2 SCREW HEX M8X30







Pos.

Pres,

Crankshaft; Cyl./Piston

Designation

~ BN A - WLOONDOMWGRNNNN QOO OOE~ PN 5L

Eadia- I B R R N i T N X, R S i S S SO G X Sy

CRANKSHAFT ASSY

O-RING 32X2

ANGLE RING
WASHER-BELLEVILLE 52X36X1.2
FLYWHEEL NUT

GEAR

MAIN BUSHING 5™

MAIN BUSHING .23

MAIN BUSHING . 3P
BEARING SHELL (PR} ST
BEARING SHELL -~ ({PR) -1)
BEARING SHELL  (PR) , sV
BEARING-MAIN F.S.

GROOVED BALL BEARING 6307 C3
GOVERNOR N=3000E
GOVERNOR N=3000
GOVERNOR N=3600E
GOVERNOR N=2000

PIN 4X27.8

PISTON ASSY

PISTON RING SET
LOCK-PISTON PIN A22X1.5
PISTON PIN

CONNECTING ROD

CONROD BOLT

COLLAR NUT

BUSHING E

PLUG-WELCH 22MM

WATER TRANSFER PIPE
O-RING 10X2.2

CYLINDER ASSY

Yo |

HEZNE
Y136
wYgsY
Y57 as
5647
o)
HYY 52
HIYY D
HYEuG
yyiso
555
ks 4 By
L%l g

LTy
Hit 2
4naAng -
L5433
MEeln
WSgAD
Yyn10
MWS52Y
e 0]
37653
HNYGRi
S ETT

Yot







Cylinderhead

1

Pas. | Pres. Art.No. Designation
1 1 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY Wikl
2 1 BREATHER VALVE NYTI
3 i CYLINDER HEAD GASKET HsPHY
3 1 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1,3MM
3 1 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1,4MM
4 1 VALVECONE ;& 45%93
5 2 WASHER Hy§e
] 2 VALVE GUIDE H5W22
7 2 VALVE SEAL W/QUT SPRING 80 803 N5§03 _
8 1 PRESSURE SPRING HEZe)
9 2 RETAINER-VALVE SPG YEIHG
10 2 VALVE COTTER Y5463
1 1 VALVE CONE ¥ viad
12 1 RING ’ wE 349
14 1 ROTOCAP-VALVE K85 2801.01/540 ey
15 1 PRESSURE SPRING 4858 e 2
16 1 SPRING-RETAINING Yseey
17 2 STUD M5X10
18 2 WASHER 5.3
19 2 NUT-HEX 5MM
20 1 BOLT  3w#PT, Rude&q Y521
21 1 ROCKER ARM 4YsE
2 1 ROCKER ARM s ko b
23 2 PRESSURE SCREW HYTAZ
24 2 NUT-HEX 7MM
25 1 FUEL INJECTOR ¥5N5E
26 1 WASHER' b«‘;‘f °Z
27 1 NOZZLE-FUEL INJ. 76
28 1 LOCATOR-NOZZLE NS0/
29 1 SPRING-NOZZLE H5E%3
30 1 FLANGE Wyq7i
M 1 STUD MEX50
a2 1 STUD MEX45
33 2 LOCK WASHER 6
34 2 NUT-HEX 6MM
35 1 PUSH ROD TUBE H5qy b
36 1 O-RING 24X3.5 WYVYY
a7 2 PLUG-WELCH 22MM 3762 ';:
38 1 PLUG-WELCH 18MM 243 bk
39 1 GASKET-ROCKER COVER H5EIH
40 1 ROCKER COVER usge
41 2 WASHER 8M8 3042 %9
42 1 HANGER DY %%
44 8 COLLAR NUT
45 1 PLUG-WELCH 18MM aN3eH
48 1 COPPER WASHER A14X20X1.5
49 2 SCREW HEX M8X20
50 2 SPRING WASHER B3
51 1 SPLINT 2X16 12 7dd]
52 2 GASKET YyE33
53 1 THERMOSTAT 40°C HEP ..
54 1 CONNECTING PIECE 5e93
55 1 TEMPERATURE SWITCH 85° 2 POLE §y790







Gear end cover

(MpEaLen. gr 4s706

Pos. | Pres. Designation
1 1 COVER GEAR H bﬁ?! H',
3 1 GASKET-GEAR COVER YEPIL
4 2 PIN-ROLL 10X16 L $GI0,
5 1 GEAR Hibes
6 1 SCREW HEX M8X90
7 1 COOLWATERPUMP ASSY
B 1 SPRING WASHER A6
9 1 SCREW HEX X Tle
10 1 GASKET HEePl
11 1 CAP-OIL FILLER 45935
12 1 DIPSTICK W5y3o
13 2 STUD M8X20
14 1 OILFILTER H5Fa3
15 1 PLUG-OIL DRAIN 3/8" H5fat
16 1 COPPER WASHER A17X23X1.5
17 1 GASKET v 5o
18 2 GCOPPER WASHER A6X10X1.5
19 2 SCREW HEX M8X20
20 2 SCREW HEX M8X70
21 1 HANDLE Y595
24 1 PRIMER ASSY Hyio
25 3 SCREW HEX M8X80
26 1 SHIM 0.2 N547L
26 1 SHIM 0.5 Yye972
26 1 SHIM 0.35 HsHTY
26 1 - SHIM 1MM (STEEL) - SRR AN
27 1 GASKET S 4o F)
28 1 ROLLER TAPET : 557
29 1 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1Q65/38 N5n44
30 2 SPRING WASHER B8
3 2 NUT-HEX M8
32 1 WASHER 4SSO
33 1 PRESSURE VALVE Ny
34 1 SPRING-DEL. VALVE g5l
35 1 FUEL PUMP ELEMENT e
36 2 'PUSHROD §N5LIq
37 1 O-RING 32X3 HE¥ED
ag 2 SCREW HEX M5X30
39 1 COMPRESSION RELEASE Y59
40 1 GASKET-GEAR COVER Y5938
40 1 GASKET ysTY
42 1 GROOVED BALL BEARING 6007 4 5??;
43 1 O-RING 32.7X1.3 ra 4 7.
44 1 BOLT | NYTie
45 1 CAMSHAET Wyl
46 1 GEAR M"Yxi4
47 1 FITTING-KEY AGX4X12 "549an
48 1 STUD MBX20 .
49 1 GASKET HEET
50 1 FUEL FEED PUMP usyie
50 1 RETAINING RING 12X1 EL NS
g; 2 LOCK WASHER A8
2 NUT-HEX MM I
53 1 GASKET 4y
54 4 SCREW HEX MBX25
55 4 TOOTHED SPRING WASHER J6.4
56 1 COVER (Y 777
57 1 OIL SEAL 34.8X50X7/7.5 W01 YWyl
- 58 1 GEAR NSLTl
60 1 COOLING WATER PUMP Y56 Y
61 2 STUD MBX22
62 2 LOCK WASHER A8
63 2 NUT-HEX M8







Gear end cover

Designation

- b Y e

CONNECTOR GES 10-3/8"
FITTING-KEY A3X3X12
CLAMP

IMPELLER

GASKET

L1895
N5924
W5 Y
NS M T
33732






Governor linkage and controls

Pos. | Pres, Designation
1 1 SPRING-RETURN YsyYe3
2 1 CONTROL LEVER wWENeq
3 1 ADJUSTING SCREW Y¥ya)
4 1 LOCKING PLATE Y 5gRs
5 1 SPRING-STOP NUT-HEX M6 A R3O0
6 4 CLIP-RETAINING s S¥EeN
7 1 ECCENTRIC SHAFT hsT1!3
8 1 O-RING 10X2.2 Ll
g9 1 TORSION SPRING Wy g
10 1 PLATE-CONTROL HEFHYS
x11 1 LEVER Y3
€12 1 LEVER L) yN3Q
" 13 2 WASHER . gLy
14 1 BEARING NUT NE22(
15 1 BUSHING 50
16 1 BRACKET #5858
17 1 SCREW-HEADLESS MBX25 Yy kL]
18 1 NUT-HEX 6MM
19 1 STUD BOLT M8X10
20 1 BRACKET HYRLO
21 1 CLAMP HS% G
22 1 SHIM LT 4
23 2 SCREW HEX M5X16
24 2 SPRING WASHER A5
25 2 NUT-HEX 5MM
26 1 CONNECTOR 5179







Fuel lines

Pos. | Pres Designation
1 1 BANJO-BOLT M8X1 H5 731
2 7 COPPER WASHER ABX12X1 Hhred
3 1 BANJO BOLT N5
4 2 COPPER WASHER A12X18X1.5 36923
5 1 GASKET °qsee
6 1 " BANJO-BOLT MBX1 NG
7 2 BANJO BOLT M8 Y53
8 1 CONNECTOR-FUEL LINE WyYT32
9 1 FUEL PIPE §ETET_
10 1 BRACKET N5
14 1 SCREW HEX M8X90
12 2 BANJO-BOLT AB M14X1.5 45932 .
13 1 FUEL FILTER ¢ WYRLY
14. 1 BRACKET-CLAMP 40-60 &= V¢
15 1 FUEL PIPE Yssey
16 1 FUEL PRESSURE PIPE ysegy
17 1 FUEL PIPE
18 1 BUSHING o S0k
19 4 COPPER WASHER A14X18X1.5

—

NoO
ELTT N GS

~ HEG ST AL

FyCL FL\_,TEYL .2 L\Us"l‘o‘i LS

MeThL WD 1T HAS tosé BALES. |
FLeTen W TH BAWT0 gout

pJalLAble,






Exhaust silencer

Pos. | Pres. Designation
1 1 INJECTION ELBOW Wime gy
2 1 GASKET-AIR CLN. MTG 45T
3 1 STUD MBX25 $YIO
4 1 STUD MBX70
5 2 LOCK WASHER A8
6 2 NUT-HEX M8 J
7 1 COPPER WASHER A16X22X1.5 332§
8| 1 PLUG SCREW M16X1.5 2aa08"







Air cleaner

Pos. | Pres. Designation
1 1 STUD WENa o
2 1 GASKET HYWH "]
3 1 INTAKE ELBOW WM
4 1 GASKET-AIR CLN. MTG o573
5 1 LOWER PART w5 yoz
6 1 SCREW HEX MBX80 51413
7 1 GASKET s L]
8 1 LOCK WASHER B8
9 1 NUT-HEX 10/10
10 1 DISTANCE SLEEVE Lsm3e
11 1 AR FILTER ELEMENT § 277
12 1 AR FILTER usyay
13 1 WASHER 6.4 :
14 1 WING NUT w528
15 2 GLOW PLUG 12V/12A 142 MJ 4ENEe







Flywheel

Pos. l Pres. l Designation

b
——

‘ FLYWHEEL . HETan
GEAR RING “56 4






3
[

Alternator assy.

Designation

=S NNN D S ) =S W W L o m—

PULLEY

SCREW HEX M§X25

LOCK WASHER 6

TORSIONAL DAMPER

BRACKET

DISTANCE BUSH

SCREW HEX M8X45

SPRING WASHER B8

SCREW HEX M10X100

SCREW HEX M10X50

WASHER 10.5

SPRING WASHER A10

NUT-HEX 10MM

SHIM

CLAMP

SCREW HEX M5X16

SPRING WASHER A5

NUT-HEX 5MM

ALTERNATOR

V-BELT SPZ 800 LW a7
ndo rang

BELT - Y07l

Time Qelhy '4(;30%3

NS0y

4$woq
gF2 . 2
L4570}

Y

L1

g\ Raewy - 37333






Starter motor

Pos. | Pres. Designation
1 1 STARTER MOTOR 12V NSy
2 1 BUSHING
3 2 STUD M10X25
4 2 LOCK WASHER A10
5 2 NUT-HEX M1D SW18







h
o

Pres.

Spacer assy.

Art.No.

Designation

-t

DWW~ U 8w N

-k (D ek fa o o

FLANGE

S5TUD M10X25

LOCK WASHER A10

NUT-HEX M10 SW15

BUSHING

SCREW HEX M8X20

LOCK WASHER A8

REDUCTION GEAR-BOX HBW40-2R
CONNECTOR

4 5¥oY

433t







Crankhandle

Pos. I Pres. I Designation l

11 1] | CRANK-HANDLE 10§ me HSVOT |






Cooling water circulation

Pos. | Pres. Designation
1 1 DISTRIBUTOR NSHIA
2 i HOSE 9X2.5X40 HS5VGSs
3 1 HOSE 9X2.5X260 =Yl
4 1 HOSE @10/50x120 4 5eY
5 6 BRACKET-CLAMP 8-16/9
6 1 HOSE 210/50x120
7 2 BRACKET-CLAMP 12-22/9







Vibration mounting

Pos. | Pres. Designation
1 1 ENGINE MOUNT LEFT
2 1 ENGINE MOUNT RIGHT
3 4 SCREW HEX M10X40
4 4 SPRING WASHER A10
.5 4 NUT-HEX 10MM




Joint set

Pos.' Pres. | | Designation

1 | 1 | , GASKET SET Nsgas

Panel, remote control PN 44576

Keyswitch PN 24777

Buzzer PN 13355

Hour meter PN 42388



